
MAKHADO LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

ESSENTIAL SERVICES:  HEALTH AND HYGIENE SERVICES AT 
VARIOUS ABLUTIONS:  MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS

TENDER NO. 40 OF 2012

Suitable service providers are invited to tender for the Rendering of Health and Hygiene Services to 
Ablution Blocks situated in Municipal Building as well as at some Municipal facilities situated within the 
area of jurisdiction. Bidders are requested to bid as per specification attached to the bid documents that 
will be obtainable on 14 January 2013 at the Procurement Office No. B043 upon payment of a non-
refundable amount of R200,00.

A compulsory briefing session will be held on Wednesday, 16 January 2013 at 09:00 at the Council 
Chamber, Ground Floor, Civic Centre, No. 83 Krogh Street, Makhado.

Completed bid documents signed by a duly authorised person, sealed in an envelope clearly marked 
“Tender No. 40 of 2012: Health and Hygiene Services in Various Ablution/Municipal Buildings:  Two (2) 
Years Contract” must reach the undersigned by depositing it into the tender box at the foyer of the main 
entrance to the Civic Centre by not later than 12:00 on Friday, 25 January 2013 when all tenders 
received will be opened in public in the Executive Committee Chamber, First Floor, Civic Centre, No. 83 
Krogh Street, Makhado.

The Municipality is not bound to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept any part of 
a bid. Bids must remain valid for a period of ninety (90) days after closing date of submission 
thereof. Submitted tenders will be evaluated on 80/20 score points.

Bids which are late, incomplete, unsigned or submitted in pencil or by telegraph or facsimile or 
electronically by e-mail, or not having the following documents attached for evaluation or not complying 
with the tender specifications, will not be evaluated and will be disqualified:

 Original valid Tax Clearance Certificate
 A certified copy of Company Registration Certificate
 Certified copy/copies of company owner(s) ID Book(s).
 BBBEE Certificate (for preferential points only)

All technical enquiries can be directed to the Director Corporate Support and Shared Services, T S Ndou 
or Ms T E Shiringani at (015) 519 3000, while procurement enquiries should be directed to Mr N A 
Mathivha or Mr R.L Moswathupa at (015) 519 3044/3171.

Civic Centre
83 Krogh Street
MAKHADO

Notice No. 135/2012                                                         MR. I P MUTSHINYALI
File No. 8/3/2/1104                                                           MUNICIPAL MANAGER



MAKHADO MUNICIPALITY

TENDER NO. 47 OF 2012

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FOUR FORM 6 CONTROLLERS COMPLETE WITH 22KV 
POLE-MOUNTED AUTO-RECLOSERS WITH FOUR 6m INTERFACE CABLES

Tenders are hereby invited for the Supply and Delivery to Makhado Municipal Store, of 4 x Micro 
Processor Based Form 6 Controllers complete with 22 kV Pole-mounted Novai Auto-reclosers with 4 x 
6m Interface Cables and 2 x Micro-Processor Form 6 Controllers complete with 11kV Pole Mounted 
Novai Auto-Reclosers with 2 x 6m Interface Cables.  Bidders are requested to bid as per specification 
attached to the bid documents that will be obtainable on 14 January 2013 at the Procurement Office No. 
B043 upon payment of a non-refundable amount of R200,00.  

A compulsory briefing session will be held on Wednesday, 16 January 2013 at 9:30 at Council 
Chamber, Ground Floor, Civic Centre, No. 83 Krogh Street, Makhado.

Completed bid documents signed by a duly authorised person, sealed in an envelope clearly marked 
“Tender No. 47 of 2012: Supply and Delivery to Makhado Municipal Store, of 4 x Micro Processor 
Based Form 6 Controllers complete with 22 kV Pole-mounted Novai Auto-reclosers with 4 x 6m Interface 
Cables and 2 x Micro-Processor Form 6 Controllers complete with 11kV Pole Mounted Novai Auto-
Reclosers with 2 x 6m Interface Cables” must reach the undersigned by depositing it into the tender box 
at the foyer of the main entrance to the Civic Centre by not later than 12:00 on Friday, 25 January 2013
when all tenders received will be opened in public in the Executive Committee Chamber, First Floor, 
Civic Centre, No. 83 Krogh Street, Makhado.

The Municipality is not bound to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept any part of 
a bid. Bids must remain valid for a period of ninety (90) days after closing date of submission thereof.  
Submitted tenders will be evaluated on 90/10 score points.

Bids which are late, incomplete, unsigned or submitted in pencil or by telegraph or facsimile or 
electronically by e-mail, or not having the following documents attached for evaluation or not complying 
with the tender specifications, will not be evaluated and will be disqualified:

 Original valid Tax Clearance Certificate
 A certified copy of Company Registration Certificate
 Certified copy/copies of company owner(s) ID Book(s).
 BBBEE Certificate (for preferential points)

All technical enquiries can be directed to the Director Technical Services, Mr T E Ralulimi  or Mr E J 
Joubert at (015) 519 3000, while procurement enquiries should be directed to Mr N A Mathivha or Mr 
R.L Moswathupa at (015) 519 3044/3171.

Civic Centre
83 Krogh Street
MAKHADO

Notice No. 158/2012 MR. I P MUTSHINYALI
File No. 8/3/2/1111 MUNICIPAL MANAGER



MAKHADO MUNICIPALITY

TENDER NO. 48 OF 2012

SUPPLY, DELIVERY, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING AND INSTALLATION OF A 
NEW HEAVY DUTY SECURED PALISADE FENCE FOR MAKHADO MUNICIPAL 

MAIN 22/66 KV ELECTRICITY SUBSTATION

Suitable service providers are invited to tender for the Supply, Delivery, Replacement of Existing and 
Installation of a New Heavy Duty Secured Palisade Fence for Makhado Municipal Main 22/66 kV 
Electricity Substation.  Bidders are requested to bid as per specification attached to the bid documents that 
will be obtainable on 14 January 2013 at the Procurement Office No. B043 upon payment of a non-
refundable amount of R200,00.  

A compulsory briefing session will be held on Wednesday 16 January 2013 at 10:00 at Council 
Chamber, Ground Floor, Civic Centre, Makhado.

Completed bid documents signed by a duly authorised person, sealed in an envelope clearly marked 
“Tender No. 48 of 2012: Supply, Delivery, Replacement of Existing and Installation of a New Heavy 
Duty Secured Palisade Fence for Makhado Municipal Main 22/66 kV Electricity Substation” must reach 
the undersigned by depositing it into the tender box at the foyer of the main entrance to the Civic Centre 
by not later than 12:00 on Friday, 25 January 2013 when all tenders received will be opened in public in 
the Executive Committee Chamber, First Floor, Civic Centre, No. 83 Krogh Street, Makhado.

The Municipality is not bound to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept any part of 
a bid. Bids must remain valid for a period of ninety (90) days after closing date of submission thereof.  
Submitted tenders will be evaluated on 80/20 score points.

Bids which are late, incomplete, unsigned or submitted in pencil or by telegraph or facsimile or 
electronically by e-mail, or not having the following documents attached for evaluation or not complying 
with the tender specifications, will not be evaluated and will be disqualified:

 Original valid Tax Clearance Certificate
 A certified copy of Company Registration Certificate
 Certified copy/copies of company owner(s) ID Book(s).
 BBBEE Certificate (for preferential points)

All technical enquiries can be directed to the Director Technical Services, Mr T E Ralulimi  or Mr E J 
Joubert at (015) 519 3000, while procurement enquiries should be directed to Mr N A Mathivha or Mr 
R.L Moswathupa at (015) 519 3044/3171.

Civic Centre
83 Krogh Street
MAKHADO

Notice No. 159/2012 MR. I P MUTSHINYALI
File No. 8/3/2/1112 MUNICIPAL MANAGER



MAKHADO MUNICIPALITY

TENDER NO. 1 OF 2013

COMPILATION OF MAKHADO LOCAL MUNICIPALITY VALUATION ROLL FOR THE 
2014/2015 TO 2017/2018 FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered Professional Valuers are hereby invited to tender for the Compilation of Makhado Local 
Municipality Valuation Roll for the 2014/2015 to 2017/2018 financial year including Supplementary 
Valuation Rolls.  Bidders are requested to bid as per specification attached to the bid documents that will 
be obtainable on 16 January 2013 at the Procurement Office No. B043 upon payment of a non-
refundable amount of R500,00.  

A compulsory briefing session will be held on Friday, 18 January 2013 at 10:00 at the Executive 
Committee Chamber, First Floor, Civic Centre, No. 83 Krogh Street, Makhado.

Completed bid documents signed by a duly authorised person, sealed in an envelope clearly marked 
“Tender No. 1 of 2013: Compilation of Makhado Local Municipality Valuation Roll for the 2014/2015 to 
2017/2018 financial year” must reach the undersigned by depositing it into the tender box at the foyer of 
the main entrance to the Civic Centre by not later than 12:00 on Wednesday,  30 January 2013 when all 
tenders received will be opened in public in the Executive Committee Chamber, First Floor, Civic Centre, 
No. 83 Krogh Street, Makhado.

The Municipality is not bound to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept any part of 
a bid. Bids must remain valid for a period of ninety (90) days after closing date of submission thereof.  
Submitted tenders will be evaluated on 90/10 score points.

Bids which are late, incomplete, unsigned or submitted in pencil or by telegraph or facsimile or 
electronically by e-mail, or not having the following documents attached for evaluation or not complying 
with the tender specifications, will not be evaluated and will be disqualified:

 Original valid Tax Clearance Certificate
 A certified copy of Company Registration Certificate
 Certified copy/copies of company owner(s) ID Book(s).
 BBB-EE Certificate (for preferential points)
 Proof of registration with professional body

All technical enquiries can be directed to the Director Development Planning, Ms M D Sinthumule at 
(015) 519 3217, while procurement enquiries must be directed to Mr N A Mathivha or Mr R.L 
Moswathupa at (015) 519 3044.

Civic Centre
83 Krogh Street
MAKHADO

Notice No. 1/2013 MR. I P MUTSHINYALI
File No. 8/3/2/1117 MUNICIPAL MANAGER



MAKHADO MUNICIPALITY

TENDER NO.41/2012 

PROPOSAL FOR VALUE-ADDED TAX (VAT) RECOVERY FOR 2012/2013 FINANCIAL 
YEAR

Proposals are hereby invited from suitable qualified and experienced CA Firms for Value-Added Tax 
(VAT) recovery for 2012/2013 financial year. NB Bidders are kindly requested to indicate to the 
municipality the percentage that shall be paid to the bidder of all savings to the municipality which 
shall include claims of any overpayments, under deductions, undue assessments, undue penalties 
and interest viz a viz any supplier or the South African Revenue Services, in respect of the services 
rendered by the bidder to the municipality.  

Tender documents will be available from the municipality’s supply chain management office N0.B043 as 
from 16 January 2013 at a non-refundable amount of R200.00 each which will be paid at the cashiers, 
Income Section. Only tenders received in a prescribed tender document and that will remain valid for the 
period of ninety (90) days after closing date of the submission will be evaluated.

Completed bid documents signed by a dully authorised person, sealed and clearly marked on the outside 
of the envelope  “Tender N0.41/2012, PROPOSAL FOR VALUE-ADDED TAX RECOVERY FOR 
2012/2013 FINANCIAL YEAR” outside the envelope must be deposited in the tender box at the main 
entrance building to the Civic Centre, 83 Krogh Street, Louis Trichardt by not later than 12h00 on 
Wednesday 30 January 2013 when all tenders received will be opened in public at the executive 
committee chambers, first floor. Makhado Municipality is, however, not obliged to appoint the lowest 
tender and the council reserves the right to accept or reject any tender.

All tenders must be accompanied by an original valid tax clearance certificate, certified copy of 
Company Registration Certificate, certified copy of Company Owner’s ID Book and BBBEE 
Certificate (only for preferential points), without which a tender will be disqualified. Tenders will be 
evaluated in terms of the provisions of the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act; Act no.5 of 
2005 and 90/10 point scoring system will be applied.No late, telegraphic, faxed or electronically mailed 
tender will be accepted.

All technical enquiries must be directed to the Manager: Expenditure Mr. Mandobe M.V. or the Chief
Financial Officer Ms M.P Makhubela at (015) 519 3000, while procurement enquiries should be directed 
to Mr N A Mathivha at (015) 519 3044.

Civic Centre,
83 Krogh Str
MAKHADO

Notice No:140/2012 MR I.P MUTSHINYALI
File No: .8/3/2/1105                                             MUNICIPAL MANAGER                                                                       



MAKHADO LOCAL MUNICIPALITY



ESSENTIAL SERVICES:  HEALTH AND HYGIENE SERVICES AT 

VARIOUS ABLUTIONS:  MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS

TENDER NO. 40 OF 2012



Suitable service providers are invited to tender for the Rendering of Health and Hygiene Services to Ablution Blocks situated in Municipal Building as well as at some Municipal facilities situated within the area of jurisdiction.  Bidders are requested to bid as per specification attached to the bid documents that will be obtainable on 14 January 2013 at the Procurement Office No. B043 upon payment of a non-refundable amount of R200,00.  



A compulsory briefing session will be held on Wednesday, 16 January 2013 at 09:00 at the Council Chamber, Ground Floor, Civic Centre, No. 83 Krogh Street, Makhado.



Completed bid documents signed by a duly authorised person, sealed in an envelope clearly marked “Tender No. 40 of 2012: Health and Hygiene Services in Various Ablution/Municipal Buildings:  Two (2) Years Contract” must reach the undersigned by depositing it into the tender box at the foyer of the main entrance to the Civic Centre by not later than 12:00 on Friday, 25 January 2013 when all tenders received will be opened in public in the Executive Committee Chamber, First Floor, Civic Centre, No. 83 Krogh Street, Makhado.



The Municipality is not bound to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept any part of a bid.  Bids must remain valid for a period of ninety (90) days after closing date of submission thereof.  Submitted tenders will be evaluated on 80/20 score points.



Bids which are late, incomplete, unsigned or submitted in pencil or by telegraph or facsimile or electronically by e-mail, or not having the following documents attached for evaluation or not complying with the tender specifications, will not be evaluated and will be disqualified:

1. Original valid Tax Clearance Certificate

1. A certified copy of Company Registration Certificate

1. Certified copy/copies of company owner(s) ID Book(s).

1. BBBEE Certificate (for preferential points only)



All technical enquiries can be directed to the Director Corporate Support and Shared Services, T S Ndou or Ms T E Shiringani  at (015) 519 3000, while procurement enquiries should be directed to Mr N A Mathivha or Mr R.L Moswathupa at (015) 519 3044/3171.



Civic Centre

83 Krogh Street

MAKHADO



Notice No. 135/2012                                                         MR. I P MUTSHINYALI

File No. 8/3/2/1104                                                           MUNICIPAL MANAGER








MAKHADO MUNICIPALITY

				

TENDER NO. 47 OF 2012



SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FOUR FORM 6 CONTROLLERS COMPLETE WITH 22KV POLE-MOUNTED AUTO-RECLOSERS WITH FOUR 6m INTERFACE CABLES



Tenders are hereby invited for the Supply and Delivery to Makhado Municipal Store, of 4 x Micro Processor Based Form 6 Controllers complete with 22 kV Pole-mounted Novai Auto-reclosers with 4 x 6m Interface Cables and 2 x Micro-Processor Form 6 Controllers complete with 11kV Pole Mounted Novai Auto-Reclosers with 2 x 6m Interface Cables.  Bidders are requested to bid as per specification attached to the bid documents that will be obtainable on 14 January 2013 at the Procurement Office No. B043 upon payment of a non-refundable amount of R200,00.  



A compulsory briefing session will be held on Wednesday, 16 January 2013 at 9:30 at Council Chamber, Ground Floor, Civic Centre, No. 83 Krogh Street, Makhado.



Completed bid documents signed by a duly authorised person, sealed in an envelope clearly marked “Tender No. 47 of 2012:  Supply and Delivery to Makhado Municipal Store, of 4 x Micro Processor Based Form 6 Controllers complete with 22 kV Pole-mounted Novai Auto-reclosers with 4 x 6m Interface Cables and 2 x Micro-Processor Form 6 Controllers complete with 11kV Pole Mounted Novai Auto-Reclosers with 2 x 6m Interface Cables” must reach the undersigned by depositing it into the tender box at the foyer of the main entrance to the Civic Centre by not later than 12:00 on Friday, 25 January 2013 when all tenders received will be opened in public in the Executive Committee Chamber, First Floor, Civic Centre, No. 83 Krogh Street, Makhado.



The Municipality is not bound to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept any part of a bid.  Bids must remain valid for a period of ninety (90) days after closing date of submission thereof.  Submitted tenders will be evaluated on 90/10 score points.



Bids which are late, incomplete, unsigned or submitted in pencil or by telegraph or facsimile or electronically by e-mail, or not having the following documents attached for evaluation or not complying with the tender specifications, will not be evaluated and will be disqualified:

· Original valid Tax Clearance Certificate

· A certified copy of Company Registration Certificate

· Certified copy/copies of company owner(s) ID Book(s).

· BBBEE Certificate (for preferential points)



All technical enquiries can be directed to the Director Technical Services, Mr T E Ralulimi  or Mr E J Joubert at (015) 519 3000, while procurement enquiries should be directed to Mr N A Mathivha or Mr R.L Moswathupa at (015) 519 3044/3171.



Civic Centre

83 Krogh Street

MAKHADO



Notice No. 158/2012						MR. I P MUTSHINYALI

File No. 8/3/2/1111						MUNICIPAL MANAGER





MAKHADO MUNICIPALITY

				

TENDER NO. 48 OF 2012



SUPPLY, DELIVERY, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING AND INSTALLATION OF A NEW HEAVY DUTY SECURED PALISADE FENCE FOR MAKHADO MUNICIPAL MAIN 22/66 KV ELECTRICITY SUBSTATION



Suitable service providers are invited to tender for the Supply, Delivery, Replacement of Existing and Installation of a New Heavy Duty Secured Palisade Fence for Makhado Municipal Main 22/66 kV Electricity Substation.  Bidders are requested to bid as per specification attached to the bid documents that will be obtainable on 14 January 2013 at the Procurement Office No. B043 upon payment of a non-refundable amount of R200,00.  



A compulsory briefing session will be held on Wednesday 16 January 2013 at 10:00 at Council Chamber, Ground Floor, Civic Centre, Makhado.



Completed bid documents signed by a duly authorised person, sealed in an envelope clearly marked “Tender No. 48 of 2012:  Supply, Delivery, Replacement of Existing and Installation of a New Heavy Duty Secured Palisade Fence for Makhado Municipal Main 22/66 kV Electricity Substation” must reach the undersigned by depositing it into the tender box at the foyer of the main entrance to the Civic Centre by not later than 12:00 on Friday, 25 January 2013 when all tenders received will be opened in public in the Executive Committee Chamber, First Floor, Civic Centre, No. 83 Krogh Street, Makhado.



The Municipality is not bound to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept any part of a bid.  Bids must remain valid for a period of ninety (90) days after closing date of submission thereof.  Submitted tenders will be evaluated on 80/20 score points.



Bids which are late, incomplete, unsigned or submitted in pencil or by telegraph or facsimile or electronically by e-mail, or not having the following documents attached for evaluation or not complying with the tender specifications, will not be evaluated and will be disqualified:

· Original valid Tax Clearance Certificate

· A certified copy of Company Registration Certificate

· Certified copy/copies of company owner(s) ID Book(s).

· BBBEE Certificate (for preferential points)



All technical enquiries can be directed to the Director Technical Services, Mr T E Ralulimi  or Mr E J Joubert at (015) 519 3000, while procurement enquiries should be directed to Mr N A Mathivha or Mr R.L Moswathupa at (015) 519 3044/3171.



Civic Centre

83 Krogh Street

MAKHADO



Notice No. 159/2012						MR. I P MUTSHINYALI

File No. 8/3/2/1112						MUNICIPAL MANAGER









MAKHADO MUNICIPALITY

				

TENDER NO. 1 OF 2013



COMPILATION OF MAKHADO LOCAL MUNICIPALITY VALUATION ROLL FOR THE 2014/2015 TO 2017/2018 FINANCIAL YEAR



Registered Professional Valuers are hereby invited to tender for the Compilation of Makhado Local Municipality Valuation Roll for the 2014/2015 to 2017/2018 financial year including Supplementary Valuation Rolls.  Bidders are requested to bid as per specification attached to the bid documents that will be obtainable on 16 January 2013 at the Procurement Office No. B043 upon payment of a non-refundable amount of R500,00.  



A compulsory briefing session will be held on Friday, 18 January 2013 at 10:00 at the Executive Committee Chamber, First Floor, Civic Centre, No. 83 Krogh Street, Makhado.



Completed bid documents signed by a duly authorised person, sealed in an envelope clearly marked “Tender No. 1 of 2013: Compilation of Makhado Local Municipality Valuation Roll for the 2014/2015 to 2017/2018 financial year” must reach the undersigned by depositing it into the tender box at the foyer of the main entrance to the Civic Centre by not later than 12:00 on Wednesday,  30 January 2013 when all tenders received will be opened in public in the Executive Committee Chamber, First Floor, Civic Centre, No. 83 Krogh Street, Makhado.



The Municipality is not bound to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept any part of a bid.  Bids must remain valid for a period of ninety (90) days after closing date of submission thereof.  Submitted tenders will be evaluated on 90/10 score points.



Bids which are late, incomplete, unsigned or submitted in pencil or by telegraph or facsimile or electronically by e-mail, or not having the following documents attached for evaluation or not complying with the tender specifications, will not be evaluated and will be disqualified:

· Original valid Tax Clearance Certificate

· A certified copy of Company Registration Certificate

· Certified copy/copies of company owner(s) ID Book(s).

· BBB-EE Certificate (for preferential points)

· Proof of registration with professional body



All technical enquiries can be directed to the Director Development Planning, Ms M D Sinthumule at (015) 519 3217, while procurement enquiries must be directed to Mr N A Mathivha or Mr R.L Moswathupa at (015) 519 3044.



Civic Centre

83 Krogh Street

MAKHADO



Notice No. 1/2013						MR. I P MUTSHINYALI

File No. 8/3/2/1117						MUNICIPAL MANAGER









MAKHADO MUNICIPALITY



TENDER NO.41/2012 



PROPOSAL FOR VALUE-ADDED TAX (VAT) RECOVERY FOR 2012/2013 FINANCIAL YEAR



Proposals are hereby invited from suitable qualified and experienced CA Firms for Value-Added Tax (VAT) recovery for 2012/2013 financial year. NB Bidders are kindly requested to indicate to the municipality the percentage that shall be paid to the bidder of all savings to the municipality which shall include claims of any overpayments, under deductions, undue assessments, undue penalties and interest viz a viz any supplier or the South African Revenue Services, in respect of the services rendered by the bidder to the municipality.  



Tender documents will be available from the municipality’s supply chain management office N0.B043 as from 16 January 2013 at a non-refundable amount of R200.00 each which will be paid at the cashiers, Income Section. Only tenders received in a prescribed tender document and that will remain valid for the period of ninety (90) days after closing date of the submission will be evaluated.	



Completed bid documents signed by a dully authorised person, sealed and clearly marked on the outside of the envelope  “Tender N0.41/2012, PROPOSAL FOR VALUE-ADDED TAX RECOVERY FOR 2012/2013 FINANCIAL YEAR” outside the envelope must be deposited in the tender box at the main entrance building to the Civic Centre, 83 Krogh Street, Louis Trichardt by not later than 12h00 on Wednesday 30 January 2013 when all tenders received will be opened in public at the executive committee chambers, first floor. Makhado Municipality is, however, not obliged to appoint the lowest tender and the council reserves the right to accept or reject any tender.



All tenders must be accompanied by an original valid tax clearance certificate, certified copy of Company Registration Certificate, certified copy of Company Owner’s ID Book and BBBEE Certificate (only for preferential points), without which a tender will be disqualified. Tenders will be evaluated in terms of the provisions of the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act; Act no.5 of 2005 and 90/10 point scoring system will be applied.No late, telegraphic, faxed or electronically mailed tender will be accepted.



All technical enquiries must be directed to the Manager: Expenditure Mr. Mandobe M.V. or the Chief Financial Officer Ms M.P Makhubela at (015) 519 3000, while procurement enquiries should be directed to Mr N A Mathivha at (015) 519 3044.



Civic Centre,

83 Krogh Str

MAKHADO



Notice No:140/2012					MR I.P MUTSHINYALI

File No: .8/3/2/1105                                             MUNICIPAL MANAGER                                                                            

